**RECORDATION FOR** - COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 ademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR 102738478 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5.3.64 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Earth Foods, Inc. Theodore L. Petrowich Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1550-C Hubbard Avenue Limited Partnership General Partnership State: IL Zip: 60510 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Illinois ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other 11-20-2002 Execution Date:\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,192,495 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,186,201 2,151,162 2,149,640 Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Wiemelt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 165.00 Internal Address:\_ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: \_\_\_\_ 10 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: L Zip:60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 4-26-2004 Mark E. Wiemelt Name of Person Signing Date Signature 00000080 2192495 05/04/2004 Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 40.00 phall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521 125.00 OP 02 FC:8522 Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0547

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY ADDITIONAL SHEET

Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,171,566 2,143,073

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0548 02/03/2004 -39:44 7611004

PAGE 04

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Theodore L. Petrowich is the owner of the trademarks, United States trademark registrations and applications for registration of a United States trademark listed on the Attachment A hereto: and

Earth Foods, Inc. of 1550-C Hubbard Avenue Batavia, IL 60510 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Theodore L. Petrowich, does hereby assign to said Earth Foods, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademark, including the good will of the business associated therewith.

Please let this document dated November 20, 2002 be my written confirmation and assignment of my ownership as provided for in the enclosed exhibits A, B, C, D and E as well as my ownership of any other trade names and/or formulations being applied for and/or approved by the US patent and trademark office in Washington DC.

Earth Foods, Inc. 1550-C Hubbard Avenue

Batavia, IL 60510

Date: 4/20/02

Theodore L. Petrowich

Owner



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0549 01/30/2004 11:31 7611004

PAGE 89

## ATTACHMENT A

Trademark Registrations	Trademark
2,192,495	Eco Bar
2,186,201	Desert Delight
2,151,162	Mountain Majesty
2,149,640	Ocean Berry
2,171,586	Rainforest Frost
2,143,073	Tropical Splendor
Trademark Applications	Trademark
Trademark Applications Appln. Serial No. 74-637884 Filed April 24, 1995	Trademark  Earth Bar
Appln. Serial No. 74-637884	
Appin. Serial No. 74-637884 Filed April 24, 1995 Appin. Serial No. 75-012406	Earth Bar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0550

**RECORDED: 05/03/2004**